

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5230/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2007 in DBCSA No.
1003/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJ.STATE AGR.MARKETING BD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB CHAND MITTAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out the second time.
Still no one appears for the petitioners. In fact on
the last date of hearing also the petitioner was
unrepresented. Under the circumstances, the special
leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Neelam Arora]
Court Master