

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2-3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5230/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2007 in  
1003/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DBCSEA No.

RAJ.STATE AGR.MARKETING BD.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB CHAND MITTAL

Respondent(s)

[for restoration and c/delay in filing application for  
restoration and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RFor the reasons stated in the applications,  
they are allowed and the Special Leave Petition is  
restored to its original position.

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper  
Book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed  
by the parties.Ad interim order dated 10th March, 2008 is  
made absolute.(VINOD LAKHINA) (N.B.DHYANI)  
Court Master Court Master