

SECTION-XV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6529 OF 2010 AND 4700 OF 2011

RAJ. STATE AGRICULTURE MARKETING BOARD &ORS. . . . APPELLANTS

Versus

GULAB CHAND MITTAL . . . . RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6529 OF 2010**

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Court's order dated 2nd August, 2010 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 5230 of 2008 from the Judgment and order dated the 27th September, 2007 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Jaipur in DBCSA No. 1003 of 1997.

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented through Advocate.

Original Record has been received from High Court and available in the Registry for reference.

Statement of case have been filed by both the parties & the same have been included in the paper books.

Counsel for the appellant has not filed the statement of case so far.

Service is complete.

..2..

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4700 OF 2011 with IA for early hearing**

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Ms. Shobha, advocate, Respondent No. 2 has been served at SLP Stage. No one has entered appearance so far.

Original Record has been received from High Court and available in the Registry for reference.

Counsel for both sides have filed statement of case which is included in the paper books.

Counsel for respondent/applicant has also filed an application for early hearing with affidavit (I.A. No. 2), which is included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

The appeals alongwith application for early hearing are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR